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Question No. 126

Senator Eggleston asked the following question at the hearing on 8 February 2010:

Provide a complete list of the Department’s and its portfolio agencies’ consultancy services for this financial year to date. For each consultancy please indicate:
a. The rationale for the project and its intended use.
b. Why the Department or its agencies could not have undertaken the work themselves.

The answer to the honourable senator’s question is as follows:

Attachment A provides the list of consultancies for the Department and its portfolio agencies.

a. The rationale for the project and its intended use is outlined against each of the consultancies in Attachment A.

b. The reason the work could not have been undertaken by the agencies themselves is also outlined against each of the consultancies in Attachment A.

